504739765 01/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TAKAYUKI YAMAMOTO	04/10/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKAMURA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-18, KITASAIWAI 2-CHOME, NISHI-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	220-0004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29599422			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRELL G. MOTTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Darrell G. Mottley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504739765 REEL: 044688 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takayuki	Yawam	oto (5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
	or mivemon(s)	(3)	. 1740		(⁷⁾ —			
		(4)				8)			
			In consideration of each of the undersite over to	of the sum of o igned, the unde	one dollar (\$1.0) ersigned agree(s	3) and o 3) to as:	other good and valuable consi- sign, and hereby does assign,	derations paid to transfer and se	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	OKAMURA (ORPORA	TION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	7-18, Kitasaiw	7-18, Kitasaiwai 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan					
			as defined in 35 U provisional, non-pro	.S.C. §100, in visional, divisio	the invention, a nal, continuation	and in a n, subst	tle and interest for the United S ill applications for patent inclu itute, and reissue application(s that may be granted on the inv	ding any and all), and all Letters	
(11)	of Invention	(11) -	DESK						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		/// D / / / /						
	Application Numbe	Г	(Attorney Docket No				on for patent in the United State		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		ril 10, 2	0017		ornor paterit in the officed state		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Se	rial Number	29/599	9,422	2		
	Identification for filed applications		filed Ap	ril 3, 20)17				
reissue applicati any appl Assigned claims o reexamin States re full right herewith identifica recordati	applications for the ir ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned ication or continuatior e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire ir 6) The undersigned tion which may be non of this document.	e Assi agree or divide in of agree ematio agree d Unit hereb dicatio oterest	on, and any patent(s) ignees may deem neces to execute all pay vision thereof, or any justining evidence and e(s) to execute all pay and Convention for Preces to perform all afted States patent to the op authorize(s) and recon(s) to the said Assign therein assigned, and every grant(s) the firm	issuing thereo cessary. pers necessary patent or reissu I going forward pers and docur otection of Indu firmative acts the Assignee. quest(s) the Co pree, as Assign I that he has (the proof Banner 8 rder to comply	in connection we application bawth such interferents and performance of the manifest of the end of the end of the end of the entire may be represented in the entire may be represented in the entire may have) not examine the end of the entire may have a witcoff, LTD with the rules of the entire of the entire of the entire may have a witcoff, LTD with the rules of the entire of t	execute with any sed there rence. If any is similar necessary atents to interest ecuted, the poof the U	ry to obtain, maintain or confinition issue any and all Letters Pate, and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agreeower to insert on this assignmental States Patent and Trade	clared concerning poperate with the n connection with the m by reissue or ents of the United that (they have) ements in conflictment any further	
Date	April 10,	201	Name	of Inventor			Yama moto	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 044688 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 01/22/2018